504326158 04/18/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4372843

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GRANT PETTY	04/12/2013
SIMON KIDD	04/12/2013
MICHAEL CORNISH	04/12/2013
STUART ELFORD	04/12/2013
DAVID LUNN	04/12/2013
JOHN VANZELLA	04/12/2013
CARSTEN BUETTNER	04/12/2013
PATRICK TOLCHER	04/12/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BLACKMAGIC DESIGN PTY LTD
Street Address:	11 GATEWAY COURT
City:	PORT MELBOURNE, VICTORIA
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	3207

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15490214

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214-651-5000

Email: ipdocketing@haynesboone.com

Correspondent Name: HAYNES AND BOONE, LLP IP SECTION

Address Line 1: 2323 VICTORY AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 700

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	52595.2US02
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JANINE OLINARES
SIGNATURE:	/Janine Olinares/

504326158 PATENT REEL: 042044 FRAME: 0542

DATE SIGNED:	04/18/2017
Total Attachments: 7	
source=ASSN#page1.tif	
source=ASSN#page2.tif	
source=ASSN#page3.tif	
source=ASSN#page4.tif	
source=ASSN#page5.tif	
source=ASSN#page6.tif	
source=ASSN#page7.tif	

PATENT REEL: 042044 FRAME: 0543



Assignment deed

Assignor	The persons named in the schedule as the Assignors The person named in the schedule as the Assignee	
Assignee		
Background	The Assignors are the inventors of the Intellectual Property described in the schedule.	
	2 The Assignors have agreed to assign their whole right, title and interest in the Intellectual Property to the Assignee.	
This deed witnesses	that in consideration of, among other things, the mutual promises contained in this deed, the parties agree:	

1 Assignment

The Assignors assign to the Assignee and the Assignee accepts the Assignors' whole right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property, free from all encumbrances, together with:

- (a) full right, sole power and authority to the Assignee to apply for and obtain entry of the Assignee's name in any registers of intellectual property that are appropriate as being the sole proprietor of the Intellectual Property; and
- (b) all rights, if any, that the Assignors have to take action against third parties for infringement of the Intellectual Property, whether or not the infringement took place before the date of this deed.

2 Further action

The Assignors must execute all documents necessary to enable the Assignee to have the Assignee's name entered in any registers of intellectual property that are appropriate as being the sole proprietor of the Intellectual Property.

Freehills

Patent Attorneys

Schedule

Effective date of assignment:	12 April 2013
Assignors	Grant Petty of c/- 11 Gateway Court, Port Melbourne, Victoria 3207, Australia
	Simon Kidd of c/- 11 Gateway Court, Port Melbourne, Victoria 3207, Australia
	Michael Cornish of c/- 11 Gateway Court, Port Melbourne, Victoria 3207, Australia
	Stuart Elford of c/- 11 Gateway Court, Port Melbourne, Victoria 3207, Australia
	David Lunn of c/- 11 Gateway Court, Port Melbourne, Victoria 3207, Australia
	John Vanzella of c/- 11 Gateway Court, Port Melbourne, Victoria 3207, Australia
	Carsten Buettner of c/- 11 Gateway Court, Port Melbourne, Victoria 3207, Australia
	Patrick Tolcher of c/- 11 Gateway Court, Port Melbourne, Victoria 3207, Australia
Assignee	Blackmagic Design Pty Ltd of 11 Gateway Court, Port Melbourne, Victoria 3207, Australia
Intellectual Property:	Australian patent application no 2012901461 filed on 13 April 2012 entitled "Camera", the invention(s) described in that application and the right to file further applications for invention(s), including applications in foreign countries, described in that application.

International patent application no PCT/AU2013/000381 filed on 12 April 2013 entitled "Camera" and claiming convention priority from Australian patent application no 2012901461 filed on 13 April 2012, the invention(s) described in that application and the right to file further applications for invention(s), including applications in foreign

countries, described in that application.



Patent Attorneys

Executed as a deed

Assignor

Signed by **Grant Petty**

sign here ▶

in the presence of

print name Samontha Anderson

Assignor

Signed by Simon Kidd

in the presence of

print name

DAMO LVAN

REEL: 042044 FRAME: 0546

Freehills

Patent Attorneys

Assignor

Signed by

Michael Cornish

in the presence of

print name Samantha Anderson

Assignor

Signed by

Stuart Elford

in the presence of

print name Samantha Anderson

Freehills Patent Attorneys Assignor Signed by David Lunn

in the presence of

sign here ►

Witness

print name SIM 6 N KIDD.

Assignor Signed by John Vanzella sign here in the presence of Sign here Witness print name Sanatha Andersa



Section Facilities

Assignor

Signed by Carsten Buettner	
sign here >	
in the presence of	
sign here > Witness	
print name Samantha Anderson	
Assignor	
Signed by Patrick Tolcher	
sign here >	
aigii note P	
in the presence of	
sign here > 1000	

print name Samantha Anderson

Freehills

Patent Attorneys

Assignee

Signed for and on behalf of Blackmagic Design Pty Ltd

Signature

Mary Machishs Accountant

Name & Title

I.15627174.3

Printed 30/04/13 (10:16)

Assignment of patents, trade marks or designs

page 7